TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mibro Group L.C., The		107/13/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mibro Partners
Street Address:	111 Sinnott Road
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1L 4S6
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996320	BIT BULL
Registration Number:	2952575	BUZZZ BLADE
Registration Number:	2938612	BIT BULL
Registration Number:	2911974	BIT BULL
Registration Number:	2896574	GET PUMPED
Registration Number:	2673007	DRIWALL PRO
Registration Number:	2784530	KWIK START
Registration Number:	2553442	DRIVER
Registration Number:	2564209	HINGE MASTER
Registration Number:	2598565	LONGREACH
Registration Number:	2672562	POWER AUGER
Registration Number:	2675358	PLUG KUTTER

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0975

900054645

Registration Number:	2672561	WIREINSTALLER
Registration Number:	2675357	EASY XTRACT
Registration Number:	2711658	EXTRA LIFE
Registration Number:	2548012	ONE STEP
Registration Number:	2565778	TOUGH METALS
Registration Number:	2646305	THE WHIZZZ
Registration Number:	2672559	HEAVY DRILLING
Registration Number:	2537056	THE WHIZZZ
Registration Number:	568267	ALLIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Arlana S. Cohen

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25876.000/ASC/GTA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlana S. Cohen
Signature:	/Arlana S. Cohen/
Date:	08/01/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=25876.MIBRO.ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=MIBRO ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Mibro Group L.C., having a principal office or place of business at 4039 Genesee Street, Buffalo, New York, 14225, U.S.A. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (USD\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Mibro Partners, A Partnership having a principal office or place of business at 111 Sinnott Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1L 4S6, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade marks and applications or registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, whether in word form, design form or a combination thereof, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this 13TH day of JULY 2006.
THE MIBRO GROUP L.C.
By: GAIL WALKER
Title: SR. V.P., BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignee has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this 137H day of 2006.

MIBRO PARTNERS, A PARTNERSHIP

Title: SR VP., BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0977

Schedule

Trademark	Registration No.
BIT BULL & Design	2,996,320
BUZZZ BLADE	2,952,575
BIT BULL	2,938,612
BIT BULL	2,911,974
GET PUMPED	2,896,574
DRIWALL PRO	2,673,007
KWIK START	2,784,530
DRIVER & Design	2,553,442
HINGE MASTER & Design	2,564,209
LONGREACH & Design	2,598,565
POWER AUGER & Design	2,672,562
PLUG KUTTER & Design	2,675,358
WIREINSTALLER & Design	2,672,561
EASY XTRACT & Design	2,675,357
EXTRA LIFE	2,711,658
ONE STEP	2,548,012
TOUGH METALS & Design	2,565,778
THE WHIZZZ	2,646,305
HEAVY DRILLING & Design	2,672,559
THE WHIZZ	2,537,056
ALLIED	5,682,267

25876/000/758803.1

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0978